Government of West Bengal Department of Land & Land Reforms and Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation

LRTT Branch Nabanna

325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Howrah-711102.

No. 3991 -Estt.(LRTT)/LL/O/7L-14/2017

willing retired officers mentioned above.

NOTICE

Date: 25.11.2024

This to notify that One (01) post of Court Officer in the West Bengal Land Reforms and Tenancy Tribunal is likely to be filled up shortly. In terms of the West Bengal Land Reforms and Tenancy Tribunal (Recruitment) Rules, 2004 and subsequent amendment thereto vide this Department's Notification No. 1253-Estt/7L-10/2006 (Pt-I), dated 19.02.2010, No. 3172-Estt./7L-12/2002 (Pt-I) dated 26.12.2016 and 873-LR-11011/59/2022-Estt(LRTT) published in the Kolkata Gazette, Extraordinary dated 23.02.2010, 30.12.2016 and 15.03.2023 respectively, the post will be filled up through Direct Recruitment from amongst the Retired Registrars, Officers-on Special Duty, Liaison Officers, Special Officers and Assistant Secretaries belonging to the West Bengal Secretariat Service or from amongst the retired Special Revenue Officer Grade-I. Further, the retired officials should not be more than 65 years as on 01.01.2024 in terms of Notification No. 1253-Estt./7L-10/2006 (Pt-I) dated 19.02.2010.

The selected officials will draw re-employment pay in terms of Finance (Audit) Department Memorandum No. 6472-F(P2) dated 02.12.2019

The Applicants shall submit their applications to the Additional Chief Secretary & LRC, Land & Land Reforms and Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation Department, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, 325, Sarat Chaterjee Road, Howrah-711102, in the format enclosed herewith positively within 30 days from the date of issue of this advertisement.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-(D. KAR) Deputy Secretary Government of West Bengal

(Cont-2)

- 2. Deputy Secretary, Personal & Administrative Reforms & e- Governance Department, General Cell, Nabanna, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah-711102.
- Fig. is requested to make necessary arrangement for uploading the aforesaid notice on the Websites of P &AR & e-Governance Department.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister & M.I.C of this Department.
- 4. The Director of Land Records & Surveys & Joint Land Reforms Commissioner, West Bengal, Survey Building, 35, Gopal Nagar Road, PO. Alipore, Kolkata-700027.
- 5. The Director of Land Records & Surveys, West Bengal Indo-Bangladesh Boundary Demarcation Organization at "New Secretariat Building", 1st Floor, Room No. -16, 1, Kieran Shankar Roy Road, Kolkata-700001.
- 6. Special Secretary, Land & Land Reforms and Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation is requested to make necessary arrangement for uploading the aforesaid Notice on the Website banglarbhumi.gov.in of Land & Land Reforms and Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation Department.
 - 7. All DL&LRO for wide circulation.....
- 8. The 1st Land Acquisition Collector, Kolkata, at "Wallace House" (2nd Floor), Bankshall Street, Kolkata-700001.
 - 9. The Rent Controller, Kolkata, Kolkata, "City Civil & Session Judges" Court Building (8th Floor), 2&3 K.S Roy Road, Kolkata-700001.
- 10. The Registrar, West Bengal Land Reforms & Tenancy Tribunal, Plot No. 3&3/1, Block-EE, Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.
- 11. The Collector of Kolkata, 11, N.S. Road, Kolkata-700001.
- 12. PPS to the Additional Chief Secretary of this Department.
- 13. Guard File.

Deputy Secretary to the

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal